

PITMAN BOARD OF EDUCATION April 3, 2022

Building on our unique traditions, the mission of the Pitman School District, in partnership with families and our community, is to educate all students through exceptional learning experiences to be discerning, ethical, confident citizens. It is the expectation of this school district that all pupils achieve the New Jersey Student Learning Standards at all grade levels.

Students, parents, community, and the Board of Education are responsible for sharing, pursuing, and achieving this vision.

Special Meeting – Sunday, April 3, 2022 – convenes at 9:00 a.m.at the Pitman High School Media Center.

With the following in attendance:

Robert K. Uyehara President
Darlene Powell Vice-President

David Grossman Member
April Miller Member
Stacey Pappalardo Member

Carisa Rose Assistant Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Absent: Ruth Ann Wilson-Doherty Member D. Rebecca Higbee Ionno Member

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING

Moved by Board Member – Pappalardo
Second by Board Member – Miller

That the Pitman Board of Education was called to order at 9:00 a.m."

Carried by Voice Vote

EXECUTIVE CLOSED SESSION - 9:05 a.m.

Moved by Board Member - Powell

Second by Board Member – Grossman

"That the following Resolution is adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Pitman Board of Education that pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Law (NJSA 10:4-1 et. seq.) that it shall immediately enter into an Executive Session to discuss a matter that the disclosure of which would constitute an unwarranted invasion of individual privacy and a matter involving the employment, appointment, termination of employment, terms and conditions of employment, evaluation performance, promotion or disciplining of any prospective or current public officer or employee.

The information discussed at this meeting can be disclosed to the public only upon formal written request to the Secretary of the Board of Education at the next Special or Action meeting to disclose the information discussed."

Carried by Voice Vote

RETURN TO PUBLIC MEETING FOR ADJOURNMENT

Moved by Board Member – Grossman Second by Board Member – Miller

That the Pitman Board of Education was called to order at 11:22 a.m."

Voice vote, with all in favor of adjournment.

Respectfully Submitted by:

Carisa Rose

Carisa Rose, Assistant Business Administrator